

## Caramel Coconut Tips

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 3 PIECES (40g)(1.4 oz.)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 180	<b>Calories From Fat</b> 60
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	<b>11%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>26%</b>
Trans Fat 1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 95mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 28g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>5%</b>
Sugars 23g	
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Coconut (Contains Sodium Metabisulfite as a preservative), Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Skim Milk, Whey (Milk), Salt, Egg Whites, Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Yellow #6. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Products have been produced on shared equipment with peanuts and tree nuts.

## Chocolate Coconut Tips

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 3 PIECES (1.4 oz.)(40g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 170	<b>Calories From Fat</b> 60
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	<b>11%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 85mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 29g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Sugars 23g	
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Coconut (Contains Sodium Metabisulfite as a Preservative), Fructose Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa Powder, Corn Syrup, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Egg Whites, Corn Cooking Starch. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Products produced in facility with peanuts, tree nuts, and milk.